SKYLINE HIGH SCHOOL
Athletic Director / Greg Schultz

SPORTS INFORMATION 2013-14

VARSITY COACH(ES) RECORD ACCOMPLISHMENTS
Badminton Benjamin Orwin 12-3
Baseball Pat Herrera 13-15
Boys Bsktbl Matt Johnson 8-17
Girls Bsktbl Ryan Myers 3-23
Boys X Cntry Mike Roelofs 5-2
Girls X Cntry Joe Williams 5-2
Football Angelo Paffumi 5-5
Boys Golf Steve Konvalin 12-7
Girls Golf Kevin Kitani 7-11
Boys Soccer Shane Bycott 2-12-2
Girls Soccer Michael Gonzalez ~ 7-10-2
Softball Annie Lockwood 19-11
Boys Swimming Keyth Parker 2-4
Girls Swimming Tony Borr 2-4
Boys Tennis Benjamin Orwin 8-6
Girls Tennis Tina Flores 5-9
Boys Track John Shea 5-0
Girls Track Peter Jonovich 5-0
Boys Volleyball Steve Konvalin 11-14



SKYLINE HIGH SCHOOL, Continued

SPORTS INFORMATION 2013-14

VYARSITY (cont.) COACH
Girls Volleyball Anthony Millanes

Kimri Kerby
Wrestling Zach Lair
TOTAL: Wins

Losses

Ties
WINNING PERCENTAGE:
JUNIOR VAR. COACH
Badminton Benjamin Orwin
Baseball James Faccio
Boys Basktbl Jordan Henslin
Girls Basktbl Robert Walker
JV Football Andrew Brown
JR Football No Team
Boys Soccer Derek Otton

Girls Soccer
Softball

Boys Volleyball
Girls Volleyball
Wrestling

TOTAL:

Rebecca Atchison
Jim Faul

Zach Lair

Kimri Kerby

K.C. Weitman
Wins

Losses
Ties

WINNING PERCENTAGE:

RECORD

ACCOMPLISHMENTS

4-20

10-8

150

183

45%

RECORD

ACCOMPLISHMENTS

12-1

8-11

4-14

3-15

7-1
NA

2-9-1

2-10

7-9-2

8-9

3-14

3-12

a9

106

36%



SKYLINE HIGH SCHOOL, Continued

SPORTS INFORMATION 2013-14

FRESHMAN COACH(ES)
Baseball Jay Cryder
Boys Basketball Josh Tristan
Girls Basketball Jamie Vahoviak
Football Todd O’Brien
Softball Todd O’Brien
Girls Volleyball Anthony Schenck
Wrestling James Faccio
TOTAL: Wins

Losses

Ties
WINNING PERCENTAGE:

RECORD
3-16

ACCOMPLISHMENTS

8-10

9-8

7-2

9-6-2

9-8

9-7

54

57

49%



