## SKYLINE HIGH SCHOOL Athletic Director / Greg Schultz

## **SPORTS INFORMATION 2013-14**

VARSITY Badminton	COACH(ES) Benjamin Orwin	<b>RECORD</b> 12-3	<u>ACCOMPLISHMENTS</u>
Baseball	Pat Herrera	13-15	
Boys Bsktbl	Matt Johnson	8-17	
Girls Bsktbl	Ryan Myers	3-23	
Boys X Cntry	Mike Roelofs	5-2	
Girls X Cntry	Joe Williams	5-2	
Football	Angelo Paffumi	5-5	
Boys Golf	Steve Konvalin	12-7	
Girls Golf	Kevin Kitani	7-11	
Boys Soccer	Shane Bycott	2-12-2	
Girls Soccer	Michael Gonzalez	7-10-2	
Softball	Annie Lockwood	19-11	
Boys Swimming	Keyth Parker	2-4	
Girls Swimming	Tony Borr	2-4	
Boys Tennis	Benjamin Orwin	8-6	
Girls Tennis	Tina Flores	5-9	
Boys Track	John Shea	5-0	
Girls Track	Peter Jonovich	5-0	
Boys Volleyball	Steve Konvalin	11-14	

## SKYLINE HIGH SCHOOL, Continued SPORTS INFORMATION 2013-14

VARSITY (cont.)	COACH	RECORD	ACCOMPLISHMENTS
Girls Volleyball	Anthony Millanes Kimri Kerby	4-20	
Wrestling	Zach Lair	10-8	
TOTAL:	Wins Losses Ties	150 183	
WINNING PERCENTAGE:		45%	

JUNIOR VAR. Badminton	COACH Benjamin Orwin	<b>RECORD</b> 12-1	ACCOMPLISHMENTS
Baseball	James Faccio	8-11	
Boys Basktbl	Jordan Henslin	4-14	
Girls Basktbl	Robert Walker	3-15	
JV Football JR Football	Andrew Brown No Team	7-1 NA	
Boys Soccer	Derek Otton	2-9-1	
Girls Soccer	Rebecca Atchison	2-10	
Softball	Jim Faul	7-9-2	
Boys Volleyball	Zach Lair	8-9	
Girls Volleyball	Kimri Kerby	3-14	
Wrestling	K.C. Weitman	3-12	

59

106

3

36%

TOTAL:

Wins

Ties

WINNING PERCENTAGE:

Losses

## SKYLINE HIGH SCHOOL, Continued SPORTS INFORMATION 2013-14

FRESHMAN Baseball	COACH(ES) Jay Cryder	<b>RECORD</b> 3-16	ACCOMPLISHMENTS
Boys Basketball	Josh Tristan	8-10	
Girls Basketball	Jamie Vahoviak	9-8	
Football	Todd O'Brien	7-2	
Softball	Todd O'Brien	9-6-2	
Girls Volleyball	Anthony Schenck	9-8	
Wrestling	James Faccio	9-7	
TOTAL:	Wins Losses Ties	54 57 2	
WINNING PERCENTAGE:		49%	